

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6559-60 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

APPA RANGNATH SUDAGE AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHRIGONDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order-

"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing the additional documents, these matters are adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
167, Supreme Enclave,
Mayur Vihar, Phase-1, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR